COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:		
DEREK ENGINEERING, INC)	
)	CASE NO. 2022-00164
ALLEGED VIOLATION OF UNDERGROUND FACILITY DAMAGE PREVENTION ACT)	2022 00101

NOTICE OF SATISFACTION

Notice is given to all parties that the Order of the Commission dated June 20, 2022, has been satisfied. Evidence of penalty satisfaction is attached to this Notice as an Appendix. The Commission's records also reflect Derek Engineering, Inc has attended training conducted by the Commission's Division of Inspections. The Commission's investigation of Damage Incident 43238 is hereby closed, any hearing scheduled is canceled, and this case is removed from the Commission's docket.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Chairman

lex ICAC Vice Chairman

Wormisston

Commission

ENTERED

JUL 15 2022 bsb

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Executive Director

APPENDIX

APPENDIX TO A NOTICE OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2022-00164 DATED JUL 15 2022

ONE PAGE TO FOLLOW

Cashiers Check Sale 1169 29Jun22 ********250.00	ACCOUNT	TRANSACTION/TYPE	TELLER	DATE	TRANS AMT	END BAL	
		Cashiers Check Sale	1169	29Jun22	******250.00		NO
가는 사람들은 사람들은 사람들이 되었다면 하나 하는 것이 되었다면 하는 것이 되었다면 하는 것이 없었다.							

Kentucky State Treasurer

TO VERIFY AUTHENTICITY. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR DESCRIPTION OF THE 11 SECURITY FEATURE



DATE 29Jun22 288 749 **CHECK NO: 133742**

CHECK NO:

CASHIERS CHECK

133742

PAY THE SUM OF

AMOUNT \$*****250.00

PAY TO THE ORDER OF **Kentucky State Treasurer**

VOID AFTER 180 DAYS

43238

REF: Derek Engineering

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

*Derek Engineering, Inc. 2800 Constant Comment Pl. Louisville, KENTUCKY 40299